
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-173 pp 1

Thank  you  for  using  eradoc,  a  platform  to  publish  electronic  copies  of  the  Rothamsted
Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find
this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and
we will correct that.

Yields of the Field
Experiments 1953

Full Table of Content

53/A/7 Stackyard Woburn - Wheat

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1954) 53/A/7 Stackyard Woburn - Wheat ; Yields Of The Field Experiments
1953, pp 11 - 11 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-173

http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/173
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/173
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-173 pp 2

I

fi/;n
T7IG..T - 'flOBI,RN STrCIff. PD 1953

3or history, detalls of treatments ctc., see tResults of the Field.
3:qrerinents 1)19-l;1" Vol I, Section.,4.

Culti,vations, etc.: -r!-oughcd: Lug 2J, 1)J2. Secd drilled. at J
bushcls per acrc: Oct 10. Nitrochalk applicd: ;4,T 20, 1953.
Spraycd .,"rith DI{OC 5 1b i-n 8O gallons: l.lay 22. liarvestccl: .Lug 1 8.
Variety: Squarch,eds :.iastcr ( 1l/4).

Sumary of Rcsults

PIot

Nitrocha].k
dressing

cwt pcr acre
Graln:

cwt pcr acre

1.9
10.1
13.8

7.4
12,1
17,9

7.9
13.8
17,1

7.5
10.2

Straw:
cwt per acre

16.0
20.8
21.6

15,8
21.9
27.8

15.9
24.2
26.9

14.2
19.2
24.6

4
6

2
l+

6

4
6

2
4
6

(r)
(1)
(2)

1

7
1

9
l+
6

11b
1'tb
11b

'10a

10b
11a

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

