Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1953



Full Table of Content

53/A/7 Stackyard Woburn - Wheat

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1954) 53/A/7 Stackyard Woburn - Wheat; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1953, pp 11 - 11 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-173

53/1/7

WHEAT - WOBURN STACKY RD 1953

For history, details of treatments etc., see "Results of the Field Experiments 1939-47" Vol I, Section 1/7.

Cultivations, etc.: Ploughed: Aug 27, 1952. Seed drilled at 3 bushels per acre: Oct 10. Nitrochalk applied: Apr 20, 1953. Sprayed with DNOC 6 lb in 80 gallons: May 22. Harvested: Aug 18. Variety: Squareheads Master (13/4).

Summary of Results

Plot	Nitrochalk dressing cwt per acre	Grain: cwt per acre	Straw: cwt per acre
1	2	7•9	16.0
7	4	10•1	20.8
3	6	13•8	21.6
9	2	7.4	15.8
4	4	12.1	23.9
6	6	17.9	27.8
11b (3)	2	7.9	15.9
11b (1)	4	13.8	24.2
11b (2)	6	17.1	26.9
10a	2	7.6	14.2
10b	4	10.2	19.2
11a	6	17.7	24.6